
Saint Elizabeth (5-13,0-8 Atlantic East) -vs- Marymount (VA) (11-7,8-0 Atlantic East)
01/31/26 at Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA

 
 

 
 
Saint Elizabeth 64

Marymount (VA) 81

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 230
Site: Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Elizabeth 38 26 64
Marymount (VA) 40 41 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Monroe,Tye-Rell * 34 3-9 1-3 11-16 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 1 18
06 King,Josiah * 34 7-13 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 3 4 1 0 1 18
21 Mazzola,Joseph * 27 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
15 Defendre,Chris * 23 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 5 0 0 0 0 2
10 Tullis Jr,Rodney * 19 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
04 Quiles,Johnathan 21 4-9 3-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 12
07 Reid,Lawrence 15 4-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 8
02 Lomax,Jordan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
05 Mercado,Edwim 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
11 Velez,Tyler 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Anderson,Shakur 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 4-14 18-29 7-17 24 26 9 15 0 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 8-24   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-17   52.94 %
Total 21-50   42.0 % 4-14   28.6 % 18-29   62.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 McClary,Anthoney * 25 6-9 2-3 7-8 1-4 5 4 3 0 0 2 21
00 Highsmith Jr.,Carl * 27 3-6 1-2 8-16 5-3 8 1 2 2 0 0 15
02 McEachern,Reuben * 35 4-5 1-2 2-3 1-6 7 0 4 2 0 0 11
15 Bell,James * 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
01 Lowrey,Jerome * 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 0
05 Peters,Ronier 24 4-11 1-4 2-3 1-6 7 2 3 2 0 2 11
13 Poore,Brian 17 2-5 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 1 1 0 8
22 Hughes,Joshua 17 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 6
23 Pearcy,Max 23 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 1 5
11 Wiggins,Jayden 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-46 9-21 24-37 11-28 39 24 17 13 2 5 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-22   59.09 % 5-11   45.45 % 9-16   56.25 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 4-10   40.00 % 15-21   71.43 %
Total 24-46   52.2 % 9-21   42.9 % 24-37   64.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:56

19:43 MISS JUMPER by LOWREY,JEROME
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

19:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCEACHERN,REUBEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 19:22

19:22 MISS FT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 19:05
REBOUND OFF by KING,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
18:38 MISS 3PTR by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWREY,JEROME
18:15 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

MISS 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

17:40 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOWREY,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

16:44 MISS JUMPER by LOWREY,JEROME
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 16:40
16:40 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:40 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
16:19 FOUL  by LOWREY,JEROME

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 16:19 1-7 H 6
16:19 SUB OUT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
16:19 SUB OUT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
16:19 SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA
16:19 SUB IN by PEARCY,MAX

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 16:19 2-7 H 5
15:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 15:35 4-7 H 3
15:35 FOUL  by HUGHES,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 15:35 5-7 H 2
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 15:10

15:10 MISS FT by BELL,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:10 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by BELL,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(in the paint) 15:01 7-8 H 1

14:34 FOUL  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
14:34 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
14:34 SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES
14:34 SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
14:34 SUB IN by POORE,BRIAN
14:23 FOUL  by LOWREY,JEROME
14:23 SUB OUT by LOWREY,JEROME
14:23 SUB IN by WIGGINS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 14:23
SUB IN by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 14:23
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:23 8-8
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:23 9-8 V 1

13:56 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,RONIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEARCY,MAX



MISS JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 13:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER

13:30 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by POORE,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 13:13 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by KING,JOSIAH --

12:39 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,RONIER
REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 12:30 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

12:08 15-15 GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,RONIER

11:52 FOUL  by PETERS,RONIER
MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 11:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 11:52
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 11:52
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 11:52 16-15 V 1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:52

11:31 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA
11:31 SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX
11:31 SUB IN by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
11:31 SUB IN by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
11:18 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

-- ASSIST  by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER
FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 10:43

10:43 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:43 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
10:43 SUB OUT by POORE,BRIAN
10:43 SUB IN by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

GOOD LAYUP by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 10:28 18-19 H 1
09:57 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
GOOD 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 09:41 21-21
ASSIST  by KING,JOSIAH --

09:31 MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER
08:52 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
08:49 MISS LAYUP by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:49 SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER
08:49 SUB IN by BELL,JAMES

SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 08:49
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 08:49
SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN 08:49
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 08:49
GOOD JUMPER by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 08:37 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN --

08:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:09 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,JAYDEN
08:09 SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
07:55 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOMAX,JORDAN 07:26 25-23 V 2
FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 07:02



06:46 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,RONIER
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:12
05:53 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,RONIER

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
05:47 FOUL  by PETERS,RONIER
05:47 SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER
05:47 SUB IN by WIGGINS,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

FOUL  by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 05:13
05:13 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 05:13
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 05:13

05:13 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
TURNOVER  by REID,LAWRENCE 04:53

04:53 STEAL  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

04:49 25-30 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

04:44 FOUL  by BELL,JAMES
MISS FT by QUILES,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak) 04:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUILES,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak) 04:44 26-30 H 4
SUB OUT by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 04:44
SUB IN by VELEZ,TYLER 04:44
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 04:44

04:44 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:44 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(fastbreak)
04:44 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,JAYDEN
04:44 SUB IN by PEARCY,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 04:31 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

04:31 FOUL  by BELL,JAMES
04:31 SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES
04:31 SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN 04:31
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 04:31
MISS FT by REID,LAWRENCE 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 04:03
SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 04:03
SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 04:03

04:03 MISS FT by HUGHES,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

03:37 28-34 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PEARCY,MAX
-- ASSIST  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

MISS JUMPER by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by VELEZ,TYLER 03:06
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

03:04 FOUL  by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 03:04 29-34 H 5
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 03:04 30-34 H 4

02:50 TURNOVER  by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
STEAL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 02:46 32-34 H 2
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 02:40

02:40 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 02:40
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 02:40

02:40 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 02:28 34-36 H 2



02:04 MISS 3PTR by PEARCY,MAX
REBOUND DEF by VELEZ,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
01:32 TURNOVER  by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH 01:26 36-36
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 01:10

01:10 MISS FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 01:10
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 01:10

01:10 36-37 H 1 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:52
00:29 36-40 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

-- ASSIST  by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 00:00 38-40 H 2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
20:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA
20:00 SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by LOWREY,JEROME
20:00 SUB IN by BELL,JAMES

SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 20:00
SUB OUT by VELEZ,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL 20:00
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 20:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:50

19:41 MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 19:19

19:15 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
-- ASSIST  by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

19:00 FOUL  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
18:49 FOUL  by BELL,JAMES

MISS FT by KING,JOSIAH 18:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KING,JOSIAH 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
18:49 SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES
18:49 SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
18:44 TURNOVER  by LOWREY,JEROME

GOOD LAYUP by DEFENDRE,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:26 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by KING,JOSIAH --

18:26 SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER
18:26 SUB IN by POORE,BRIAN
18:26 FOUL  by LOWREY,JEROME

MISS FT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 18:13
18:04 SUB OUT by LOWREY,JEROME
18:04 SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
18:03 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,RONIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by POORE,BRIAN
17:21 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by POORE,BRIAN



-- ASSIST  by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 17:00 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --

16:29 TURNOVER  by PETERS,RONIER
STEAL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 16:29

16:27 FOUL  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
16:27 SUB OUT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
16:27 SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA
16:27 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
16:27 SUB IN by PEARCY,MAX

MISS JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER

16:05 42-48 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,RONIER

GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 15:46 44-48 H 4
15:25 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,RONIER

-- REBOUND OFF by POORE,BRIAN
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 15:23

15:23 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by POORE,BRIAN
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 15:23
SUB IN by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 15:23

15:23 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by POORE,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 15:03
REBOUND OFF by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --
MISS LAYUP by DEFENDRE,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:58

14:58 BLOCK  by HUGHES,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JOSHUA

14:21 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,RONIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by DEFENDRE,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JOSHUA
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 14:16

13:55 44-52 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,RONIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

MISS 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 13:40
REBOUND OFF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --

13:36 FOUL  by POORE,BRIAN
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 13:36
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 13:36
SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN 13:36
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 13:36
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:36
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:33

13:26 TURNOVER  by PEARCY,MAX
STEAL  by KING,JOSIAH 13:26
TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by PEARCY,MAX
13:09 FOUL  by HUGHES,JOSHUA
13:09 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 12:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER

FOUL  by LOMAX,JORDAN 12:44
12:44 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
12:44 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

GOOD JUMPER by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 12:12 46-54 H 8
ASSIST  by KING,JOSIAH --
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 11:58

11:58 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by PEARCY,MAX
11:58 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by PEARCY,MAX

FOUL  by LOMAX,JORDAN 11:47
TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN 11:47

11:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



11:32 MISS 3PTR by POORE,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN 11:25

11:07 MISS 3PTR by POORE,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERS,RONIER

FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 11:04
SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 11:04
SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN 11:04
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 11:04
SUB IN by VELEZ,TYLER 11:04

11:04 MISS FT by PETERS,RONIER
REBOUND DEF by QUILES,JOHNATHAN --
TURNOVER  by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 10:36

10:36 STEAL  by PETERS,RONIER
FOUL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 10:10

10:10 46-57 H 11 GOOD FT by PETERS,RONIER
10:10 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by PETERS,RONIER

MISS JUMPER by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JOSHUA

09:40 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,RONIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,JOSHUA

09:37 46-60 H 14 GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,JOSHUA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 09:34

09:34 BLOCK  by POORE,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

09:21 TURNOVER  by PETERS,RONIER
STEAL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 09:21

09:04 FOUL  by POORE,BRIAN
08:28 SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER
08:28 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA
08:28 SUB IN by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
08:28 SUB IN by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 08:28
SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL 08:28
GOOD FT by MERCADO,EDWIM 08:28 47-60 H 13
GOOD FT by MERCADO,EDWIM 08:21 48-60 H 12

08:19 48-63 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by POORE,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by PEARCY,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 08:19 50-63 H 13
ASSIST  by QUILES,JOHNATHAN --

08:17 TURNOVER  by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
STEAL  by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 08:17
MISS JUMPER by QUILES,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
07:56 MISS 3PTR by POORE,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
SUB OUT by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 07:56
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 07:56

07:55 TURNOVER  by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
MISS JUMPER by VELEZ,TYLER(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
FOUL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 07:35

07:35 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:35 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
FOUL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 07:19
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,EDWIM 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by POORE,BRIAN
07:19 SUB IN by LOWREY,JEROME

FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 07:04
07:04 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 07:04



SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 07:04
07:02 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,EDWIM --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWREY,JEROME

06:46 50-67 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by MCEACHERN,REUBEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOWREY,JEROME
SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 06:41
SUB OUT by VELEZ,TYLER 06:41
SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN 06:41
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 06:41

06:41 FOUL  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
MISS FT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS(fastbreak) 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
06:35 MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 06:25 52-67 H 15

06:25 FOUL  by LOWREY,JEROME
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 06:25 53-67 H 14

06:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:25 SUB OUT by LOWREY,JEROME
06:25 SUB OUT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
06:25 SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
06:25 SUB IN by BELL,JAMES

SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN 06:06
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 06:06

05:39 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,RONIER(in the paint)
05:28 FOUL  by PEARCY,MAX

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 05:28 54-69 H 15
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 05:28 55-69 H 14

05:00 MISS 3PTR by PEARCY,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 04:49

04:23 MISS 3PTR by MCEACHERN,REUBEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARCY,MAX

04:07 55-72 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,RONIER

03:58 FOUL  by PEARCY,MAX
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 03:58 56-72 H 16
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 03:58 57-72 H 15

03:35 TURNOVER  by PEARCY,MAX
STEAL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:35
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:31

03:10 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,RONIER
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

03:06 FOUL  by PEARCY,MAX
MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:06 SUB OUT by PEARCY,MAX
03:06 SUB IN by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY

SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:06
SUB IN by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 03:06
MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,RONIER
02:45 MISS LAYUP by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:45 SUB OUT by PETERS,RONIER
02:45 SUB IN by POORE,BRIAN
02:45 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 02:33 59-72 H 13
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 02:08
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 02:08
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 02:08

02:08 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL
02:08 SUB OUT by BELL,JAMES
02:08 SUB IN by PETERS,RONIER
02:08 MISS FT by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
02:06 FOUL  by POORE,BRIAN

MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 02:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 02:06 60-73 H 13

01:48 60-75 H 15 GOOD DUNK by HIGHSMITH JR.,CARL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCEACHERN,REUBEN

MISS LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 01:37
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAKUR --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHAKUR(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by POORE,BRIAN
01:25 FOUL  by POORE,BRIAN
01:25 TURNOVER  by POORE,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by KING,JOSIAH 01:12
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAKUR --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 01:04

01:04 60-76 H 16 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(fastbreak)
01:04 60-77 H 17 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(fastbreak)
00:52 FOUL  by POORE,BRIAN
00:52 SUB OUT by POORE,BRIAN
00:52 SUB IN by WIGGINS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:52 61-77 H 16
MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:50

00:50 61-78 H 17 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(fastbreak)
00:50 61-79 H 18 GOOD FT by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 00:40
00:40 STEAL  by PETERS,RONIER
00:20 61-81 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLARY,ANTHONEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 00:07 64-81 H 17


